Book No	
Manipur State Form	No. V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphajol District: Kangpokpi

FIR No.	U/S	Date & hour of Occurrence	
691(11)2023 G-SPM-PS	279/338/427/304-A IPC	15/11/2023 at around 4:00 Pm	

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
15/11/2023 at 4:30 PM	At between G.Kholep & Monpijang Village near a Culvert along NH-2 about 3Kms South	15/11/2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Inspt. Lutminthang Kipgen, OC/G-SPM-PS	Unknown driver of Tata Truck bearing registration No. AS01PC- 9144	Rash and negligent driving causing dead and damaged.	A.S.I. Letkholal Doungel will please investigate the case.	
	Control of the contro	Punishable		
O.E Overleaf		/ U/S		
Coffry bigy- OC/G-SPM-PS		279/338/427/304-A IPC		
Date 15/11/2023 Officer-In-Charge				

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 15/11/2023

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur



Today, i.e. 15/11/2023 at 4:30 pm received a reliable information from own source that on the same day at around 4:10 pm one Tata Truck bearing Regn No.AS01PC- 9144 driven by unknown coming from Imphal side towards Dimapur dashed one Bolero B/Regn. No. MN06LB -5312 driven by unknown coming from the opposite direction at between G.Kholep & Monpijang Village near a Culvert along NH-2 due to rash and negligence on part of the Tata Truck Driver resulting to dead of one occupant of the said Bolero namely Amangliu Panmei (44) w/o Z Asong of Namlalong Ward No II, Tamenglong and injury of three other occupants of the Bolero and causing damaged of the bolero. The three injured persons were immediately evacuated at Raj Medicity,Imphal for medical treatment.

Hence a suo-motto case has been registered under FIR NO. 691(11)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 279/338/427/304-A IPC for investigation.

(Inspt. Lutminthang Kipgen)
Officer-in-Charge
Gamnom Saparmeina Police Station
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur